
Rio Cowboy September 2023 �inal - Main Match
09-02-2023

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)
SASS	Number Alias Final	Time
101974 Audacious Annie 209.5900
2816 Claudia Feather 179.6400
108902 Hoopsnake LaVache 186.4300
110137 Paca McMasters 195.0300
101284 Reverend Ledslinga 113.9400
82087 Rowdy Lane 125.9100



Rio Cowboy September 2023 �inal - Main Match
09-02-2023

Reports Detailed By Time

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Reverend
Ledslinga SH 113.94 14 17.24 0 0 0 17.24 1 16.99 0 0 0 16.99 1 25.87 0 0 0 25.87 7 17.65 0 0 0 17.65 2 16.95 0 0 0 16.95 1 19.24 0 0 0 19.24 2

2 Hells Comin SH 117.40 19 19.01 0 0 0 19.01 2 20.38 0 0 0 20.38 3 15.65 0 0 0 15.65 1 18.35 1 0 0 23.35 7 16.35 1 0 0 21.35 5 17.66 0 0 0 17.66 1
3 Rowdy Lane SH 125.91 23 22.02 0 0 0 22.02 4 21.63 0 0 0 21.63 4 19.66 0 0 0 19.66 3 21.13 0 0 0 21.13 3 20.16 0 0 0 20.16 4 21.31 0 0 0 21.31 5
4 Lead�inger SH 126.37 25 26.33 0 0 0 26.33 8 19.69 0 0 0 19.69 2 19.35 0 0 0 19.35 2 16.73 0 0 0 16.73 1 19.38 1 0 0 24.38 8 19.89 0 0 0 19.89 4

5 Sanokee
Sage SV 130.42 28 20.90 1 0 0 25.90 7 22.48 0 0 0 22.48 5 21.46 0 0 0 21.46 5 23.09 0 0 0 23.09 6 18.08 0 0 0 18.08 2 19.41 0 0 0 19.41 3

6 Sassy
Dancer LV 141.53 41 20.55 0 0 0 20.55 3 26.67 0 1 0 36.67 21 20.69 0 0 0 20.69 4 22.03 0 0 0 22.03 4 19.64 0 0 0 19.64 3 21.95 0 0 0 21.95 6

7 Colt Laredo MD 155.71 48 25.03 0 0 0 25.03 6 24.10 1 0 0 29.10 9 25.80 1 0 0 30.80 14 23.06 0 0 0 23.06 5 24.34 0 0 0 24.34 7 23.38 0 0 0 23.38 7

8 Lefty
Henderson SD 170.87 67 24.15 0 0 0 24.15 5 24.99 0 1 0 34.99 19 30.29 0 0 0 30.29 13 26.04 0 0 0 26.04 8 26.59 1 0 0 31.59 14 23.81 0 0 0 23.81 8

9 Claudia
Feather LH 179.64 67 27.67 0 0 0 27.67 9 30.77 0 0 0 30.77 10 25.91 0 0 0 25.91 8 27.33 0 0 0 27.33 9 34.08 0 0 0 34.08 18 33.88 0 0 0 33.88 13

10 Windy City
Red SD 181.85 71 29.12 1 0 0 34.12 18 32.32 0 0 0 32.32 14 28.64 0 0 0 28.64 9 25.17 1 0 0 30.17 12 26.15 0 0 0 26.15 9 30.45 0 0 0 30.45 9

11 Hoopsnake
LaVache CB 186.43 75 35.21 0 0 0 35.21 19 31.39 0 0 0 31.39 11 30.11 0 0 0 30.11 12 29.45 0 0 0 29.45 11 27.81 0 0 0 27.81 10 32.46 0 0 0 32.46 12

12 Frank
Stilwell SD 188.91 78 27.92 0 0 0 27.92 10 26.19 0 0 0 26.19 7 37.99 0 0 0 37.99 20 35.94 0 0 0 35.94 20 24.27 0 0 0 24.27 6 26.60 2 0 0 36.60 15

13 Dusty K-Bar SG 194.52 91 30.26 0 0 0 30.26 12 29.48 1 0 0 34.48 18 31.30 0 0 0 31.30 15 33.25 0 0 0 33.25 18 28.38 0 0 0 28.38 12 36.85 0 0 0 36.85 16

14 Paca
McMasters CB 195.03 83 28.73 0 0 0 28.73 11 33.11 0 0 0 33.11 16 29.08 0 0 0 29.08 10 31.98 0 0 0 31.98 15 41.35 0 0 0 41.35 21 30.78 0 0 0 30.78 10

15 Sheriff
Tipton MD 195.49 86 25.54 2 0 0 35.54 20 26.72 0 0 0 26.72 8 25.56 0 0 0 25.56 6 26.31 1 0 0 31.31 14 27.13 1 0 0 32.13 16 34.23 2 0 0 44.23 22

16 Kan-Do Kate CL 201.08 87 25.92 1 0 0 30.92 13 26.85 1 0 0 31.85 13 29.20 0 0 0 29.20 11 24.16 1 0 0 29.16 10 34.05 0 0 0 34.05 17 35.90 2 0 0 45.90 23

17 Mike
Bastian M9 205.46 100 27.70 2 0 0 37.70 22 25.79 0 0 0 25.79 6 21.49 2 0 0 31.49 16 22.43 3 0 0 37.43 22 29.30 0 0 0 29.30 13 28.75 3 0 0 43.75 21

18 Audacious
Annie LD 209.59 103 33.12 0 0 0 33.12 16 33.83 0 0 0 33.83 17 40.02 0 0 0 40.02 21 33.20 0 0 0 33.20 17 31.95 0 0 0 31.95 15 37.47 0 0 0 37.47 17

19 Dead On
Dave MS 223.21 105 33.60 0 0 0 33.60 17 31.80 0 0 0 31.80 12 33.58 0 0 0 33.58 17 36.75 0 0 0 36.75 21 42.88 2 0 0 52.88 24 34.60 0 0 0 34.60 14

20 Apache Dan MD 229.54 113 32.73 0 0 0 32.73 15 40.43 0 0 0 40.43 22 36.42 1 0 0 41.42 23 30.97 0 0 0 30.97 13 34.17 2 0 0 44.17 22 34.82 1 0 0 39.82 18
21 Oil Will MD 231.50 119 45.31 0 0 0 45.31 25 32.82 0 0 0 32.82 15 35.29 1 0 0 40.29 22 35.20 0 0 0 35.20 19 37.93 0 0 0 37.93 19 39.95 0 0 0 39.95 19
22 M.T. Brass CAB 235.79 104 31.79 0 0 0 31.79 14 33.71 3 0 0 48.71 24 43.82 2 1 0 63.82 28 32.30 0 0 0 32.30 16 28.26 0 0 0 28.26 11 30.91 0 0 0 30.91 11

23 Katy Two-
Plates LD 272.09 140 38.70 0 0 0 38.70 23 51.03 0 0 0 51.03 26 56.51 0 0 0 56.51 27 41.80 0 0 0 41.80 24 40.65 0 0 0 40.65 20 38.40 1 0 0 43.40 20

24 AZ
Beancounter ES 291.17 144 38.02 1 0 0 43.02 24 56.14 1 0 0 61.14 28 36.17 0 0 0 36.17 18 48.22 0 0 0 48.22 25 51.16 1 0 0 56.16 25 41.46 1 0 0 46.46 24

25 Superstition
Slim FCD 305.85 150 46.79 0 0 0 46.79 26 47.86 0 0 0 47.86 23 48.99 0 0 0 48.99 25 50.22 0 0 0 50.22 26 47.77 0 0 0 47.77 23 59.22 1 0 0 64.22 27

26 Cactus Wen ES 327.20 156 45.46 3 0 0 60.46 28 49.82 0 0 0 49.82 25 44.12 0 0 0 44.12 24 46.21 1 0 0 51.21 27 52.48 3 0 0 67.48 27 44.11 2 0 0 54.11 25

27 Jedediah
Westwood GF 344.61 160 48.31 1 0 0 53.31 27 45.63 3 0 0 60.63 27 49.96 1 0 0 54.96 26 46.22 1 1 0 61.22 28 51.31 1 0 0 56.31 26 43.18 3 0 0 58.18 26

- Colt Westyn MS - - 36.05 0 0 0 36.05 21 35.40 0 0 0 35.40 20 36.34 0 0 0 36.34 19 35.60 1 0 0 40.60 23 63.04 1 0 0 68.04 28 - - - - - -

-
Judah
Macabee
(MDQ)

FCD - - 34.77 0 0 0 999.99 29 33.76 0 0 0 999.99 29 34.33 0 0 0 999.99 29 34.21 0 0 0 999.99 29 - - - - - - - - - - - -

-
Skinney
McKinney
(MDQ)

MW - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Rio Cowboy September 2023 �inal - Main Match
09-02-2023

Category Results By Time

49'er	(49+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Mike Bastian M9 205.46 100 37.70 22 25.79 6 31.49 16 37.43 22 29.30 13 43.75 21

Cattle	Baron	(75+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 M.T. Brass CAB 235.79 104 31.79 14 48.71 24 63.82 28 32.30 16 28.26 11 30.91 11

Cowboy	(any	age)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Hoopsnake LaVache CB 186.43 75 35.21 19 31.39 11 30.11 12 29.45 11 27.81 10 32.46 12
2 Paca McMasters CB 195.03 83 28.73 11 33.11 16 29.08 10 31.98 15 41.35 21 30.78 10

Cowgirl	(any	Age)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Kan-Do Kate CL 201.08 87 30.92 13 31.85 13 29.20 11 29.16 10 34.05 17 45.90 23

Duelist

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Colt Laredo MD 155.71 48 25.03 6 29.10 9 30.80 14 23.06 5 24.34 7 23.38 7
2 Sheriff Tipton MD 195.49 86 35.54 20 26.72 8 25.56 6 31.31 14 32.13 16 44.23 22
3 Apache Dan MD 229.54 113 32.73 15 40.43 22 41.42 23 30.97 13 44.17 22 39.82 18
4 Oil Will MD 231.50 119 45.31 25 32.82 15 40.29 22 35.20 19 37.93 19 39.95 19

Elder	Statesman	(70+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 AZ Beancounter ES 291.17 144 43.02 24 61.14 28 36.17 18 48.22 25 56.16 25 46.46 24
2 Cactus Wen ES 327.20 156 60.46 28 49.82 25 44.12 24 51.21 27 67.48 27 54.11 25

Frontier	Cartridge	Duelist

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Superstition Slim FCD 305.85 150 46.79 26 47.86 23 48.99 25 50.22 26 47.77 23 64.22 27
- Judah Macabee (MDQ) FCD - - 999.99 29 999.99 29 999.99 29 999.99 29 - - - -



Gun�ighter

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Jedediah Westwood GF 344.61 160 53.31 27 60.63 27 54.96 26 61.22 28 56.31 26 58.18 26

Lady	Duelist

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Audacious Annie LD 209.59 103 33.12 16 33.83 17 40.02 21 33.20 17 31.95 15 37.47 17
2 Katy Two-Plates LD 272.09 140 38.70 23 51.03 26 56.51 27 41.80 24 40.65 20 43.40 20

Lady	Shootist

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Claudia Feather LH 179.64 67 27.67 9 30.77 10 25.91 8 27.33 9 34.08 18 33.88 13

Lady	Silver	Senior	(65+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Sassy Dancer LV 141.53 41 20.55 3 36.67 21 20.69 4 22.03 4 19.64 3 21.95 6

Men	Shootist

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Reverend Ledslinga SH 113.94 14 17.24 1 16.99 1 25.87 7 17.65 2 16.95 1 19.24 2
2 Hells Comin SH 117.40 19 19.01 2 20.38 3 15.65 1 23.35 7 21.35 5 17.66 1
3 Rowdy Lane SH 125.91 23 22.02 4 21.63 4 19.66 3 21.13 3 20.16 4 21.31 5
4 Lead�inger SH 126.37 25 26.33 8 19.69 2 19.35 2 16.73 1 24.38 8 19.89 4

Senior	(60+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dead On Dave MS 223.21 105 33.60 17 31.80 12 33.58 17 36.75 21 52.88 24 34.60 14
- Colt Westyn MS - - 36.05 21 35.40 20 36.34 19 40.60 23 68.04 28 - -

Senior	Duelist	(60+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Lefty Henderson SD 170.87 67 24.15 5 34.99 19 30.29 13 26.04 8 31.59 14 23.81 8
2 Windy City Red SD 181.85 71 34.12 18 32.32 14 28.64 9 30.17 12 26.15 9 30.45 9
3 Frank Stilwell SD 188.91 78 27.92 10 26.19 7 37.99 20 35.94 20 24.27 6 36.60 15

Senior	Gun�ighter	(60+)



Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dusty K-Bar SG 194.52 91 30.26 12 34.48 18 31.30 15 33.25 18 28.38 12 36.85 16

Silver	Senior	(65+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Sanokee Sage SV 130.42 28 25.90 7 22.48 5 21.46 5 23.09 6 18.08 2 19.41 3

Wrangler	(36+)

Shooters Final Stage	1 Stage	2 Stage	3 Stage	4 Stage	5 Stage	6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
- Skinney McKinney (MDQ) MW - - - - - - - - - - - - - -


